WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
3/22/2025 thru 3/22/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-008189 03/22/2025 01:01: REMOVE SUBJECT 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

25-008190 03/22/2025 01:06: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-008191 03/22/2025 01:14- SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-008193 03/22/2025 01:37: DISABLED VEHICLE S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
DISABLED VEHICLE

25-008194 03/22/2025 01:48: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-008197 03/22/2025 02:24: DISABLED VEHICLE E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-008201 03/22/2025 03:15: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

25-008203 03/22/2025 04:15: DOMESTIC 2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOMESTIC
25-008204 03/22/2025 04:52: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

911 HANGUP / MISUSE

25-008208 03/22/2025 06:30: DRUNK IN PUBLIC GRAY AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE



25-008210

25-008214

25-008216

25-008218

25-008219

25-008220

25-008222

25-008223

25-008226

25-008228

25-008231

25-008233

25-008238

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

06:40:

08:51:

09:13:

10:02:

10:58:

11:13:

12:12:

12:37:

12:47:

13:10:

13:41:

14:36:

15:15:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRASH COMPLAINT
TRASH COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
CIVIL DISPUTE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

2800 BLOCK BROADVIEW ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

700 BLOCK CHELSEADR

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



25-008239

25-008242

25-008245

25-008247

25-008248

25-008249

25-008250

25-008252

25-008253

25-008256

25-008257

25-008263

25-008267

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

15:26:

16:13:

16:52:

17:30:

17:49:

17:55:

18:23:

18:46:

18:46:

19:44:

19:51:

20:25:

20:41:

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

RUNAWAY

RUNAWAY

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST



25-008268

25-008269

25-008271

25-008272

25-008273

03/22/2025 20:51:

03/22/2025 21:43:

03/22/2025 22:23:

03/22/2025 22:58:

03/22/2025 23:20:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
Page 3 of 3

3/26/2025

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

41

300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

800 BLOCK THOMAS CT

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1900 BLOCK OLD JUBE SQ

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST



