WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

3/22/2025 thru 3/22/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		0 , 11	• •
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-008189	03/22/2025 01:01:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-008190	03/22/2025 01:06:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-008191	03/22/2025 01:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-008193	03/22/2025 01:37:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
25-008194	03/22/2025 01:48:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-008197	03/22/2025 02:24:	DISABLED VEHICLE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN
25-008201	03/22/2025 03:15:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-008203	03/22/2025 04:15:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-008204	03/22/2025 04:52:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-008208	03/22/2025 06:30:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC	GRAY AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-008210	03/22/2025 06:40:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-008214	03/22/2025 08:51:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-008216	03/22/2025 09:13:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
25-008218	03/22/2025 10:02:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
25-008219	03/22/2025 10:58:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	2800 BLOCK BROADVIEW ST
25-008220	03/22/2025 11:13:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-008222	03/22/2025 12:12:	TRASH COMPLAINT TRASH COMPLAINT	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-008223	03/22/2025 12:37:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-008226	03/22/2025 12:47:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG CIVIL DISPUTE	2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-008228	03/22/2025 13:10:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-008231	03/22/2025 13:41:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	700 BLOCK CHELSEA DR
25-008233	03/22/2025 14:36:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-008238	03/22/2025 15:15:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

25-008239	03/22/2025 15:26:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-008242	03/22/2025 16:13:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-008245	03/22/2025 16:52:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-008247	03/22/2025 17:30:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-008248	03/22/2025 17:49:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN
25-008249	03/22/2025 17:55:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-008250	03/22/2025 18:23:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
25-008252	03/22/2025 18:46:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-008253	03/22/2025 18:46:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-008256	03/22/2025 19:44:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-008257	03/22/2025 19:51:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-008263	03/22/2025 20:25:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
25-008267	03/22/2025 20:41:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

25-008268	03/22/2025 20:51:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-008269	03/22/2025 21:43:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	800 BLOCK THOMAS CT
25-008271	03/22/2025 22:23:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-008272	03/22/2025 22:58:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1900 BLOCK OLD JUBE SQ
25-008273	03/22/2025 23:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

41

Total Number of Calls:

3/26/2025

Printed: Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency